

MEDIA ADVISORY

ATTENTION: ALL NEWS EDITORS AND JOURNALISTS

DATE: MONDAY, 28 AUGUST 2023

MINISTER ZIZI KODWA TO LAUNCH NATIONAL HERITAGE MONTH 2023 IN LIMPOPO

The Department of Sport, Arts and Culture (DSAC), Minister Zizi Kodwa in collaboration with the Limpopo Provincial Government will launch the 2023 Heritage Month on Thursday, 31 August 2023, at Moletjie Tribal Authority.

The national Heritage month launch will be hosted under the theme, "Celebrating our cultural diversity in a democratic South Africa." This year's theme puts a spotlight on South Africa's rich and diverse cultural heritage which incorporates African, Asian, and European cultures and traditions.

Hosted in the rich, unique, and culturally diverse province of Limpopo under the leadership of Premier, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha, the Heritage Month launch will feature a medley of various components of sports, arts, language, and cultural performances.

During the launch celebration, Minister Kodwa and the Limpopo Department of Sport, Arts and Culture MEC, Nakedi Sibanda-Kekana will outline a month-long calendar of activities which also includes the Indigenous Games Festival 2023 programme. Minister Zizi Kodwa will also unveil books in honour of five Living Human Treasures.

The national Heritage Month launch programme will commence with a 2km cultural parade showcasing our unique and diverse cultural heritage from the Royal House to the Tribal Authority@10h00.

Members of the media are invited as follows:

Date: Thursday, 31 August 2023

Time: 10h00

Venue: Moletjie Tribal Authority, Moletjie Village in Limpopo Province

ENDS

RSVPs:

Mr Madimetja Moleba | Email: Madimetjam@dsac.gov.za | Cell: 066 301 4675 Ms Jerminah Kaka (office of the MEC of Sport, Arts and Culture) | Email: KakaJ@sac.limpopo.gov.za | Cell: 060 997 7078

Media enquiries:

Ms Zimasa Velaphi: Chief Director: Communication & Marketing, National Department of Sport, Arts and Culture | Email: ZimasaV@dsac.gov.za | Cell: 072 172 8925

Mr Litha Mpondwana: Media Liaison Officer: Office of the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture | Email: LithaM@dsac.gov.za | Cell: 064 802 3003

ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE